



NOTICE OF NON-DISCRIMINATION

Revision Date: October 2024

Dorsey College and Dorsey School of Beauty ("Dorsey") strive to ensure equal access to educational programs and activities, compliant with Title IX which prevents sex discrimination, including accommodations for pregnancy and pregnancy related conditions. Dorsey does not discriminate on the basis of sex and prohibits sex discrimination in any education program or activity that it operates, as required by Title IX and its regulations, including in admission and employment. Inquiries about Title IX may be referred to Dorsey's Title IX Coordinator, the U.S. Department of Education's Office for Civil Rights, or both. Dorsey's Title IX Coordinator is Ann Victoria Thomas, 31799 John R Road, Madison Heights, MI 48071, <u>athomas@Dorsey.edu</u>, Ph: 248.585.9200, ext. 11228. Dorsey's nondiscrimination policy and grievance procedures can be located at <u>https://www.dorsey.edu/policies-and-plans/</u>. To report information about conduct that may constitute sex discrimination or make a complaint of sex discrimination under Title IX, please also refer to <u>https://www.dorsey.edu/policies-and-plans/</u> and select "Report an Incident" under the Title IX heading.